	ስ ኤን	oti by RE	
VKK.		Form <b>P (0-1594</b> (Rev. 01-09)  OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/20)  OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/20)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
À781		RI III III	
	5 70	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1 103594555 (Joseph and 1 103594555)	
		To the billector of the o. s. Faterit and Trassmant office. Flour	se record the attached accuments of the new address(ee) accument
		1. Name of conveying party(ies): Duane A. Shweitz and	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
0)/6/		Jennifer P. Tronolone	Name: Ocean Spray Cranberries, Inc.
		Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: LW Dect
12	N	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: ON Ocean Stray Drive
حد	$\sim$	Corporation- State:	city: Lakeville-Middle horo
		Other	State: MA
		Citizenship (see guidelines) United States	Country: United States zip: 02349
		Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
		3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
		Execution Date(s) 7/10/09	Limited Partnership Citizenship
		Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship UNITED STATES
		Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
			representative designation is attached: Yes No
		Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
		4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)    Islentification or description of the Trademark.   B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  17/517, 872  MAR 2 5	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2010  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes X No
		4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  17/517, 872  MAR 2 5  C. Identification or Description of Tradetrark(s) (and Filing	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2010  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
		4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  17/517, 872  MAR 2 5  C. Identification or Description of Tradetrark(s) (and Filing CRANNAISE File Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  It is in the interpretation or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2010  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
		4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  17/511, 872  MAR 2 5  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing CRANNAISE File Date:  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2010  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
		4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  17/517, 872  MAR 2 5  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing CRANNATSE File Date:  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  I Identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2010 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  9 24 6 Total number of applications and
		4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  17/517, 872  MAR 2 5  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing CRANNATSE File Date:  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alana Sharenow, ESA:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2010  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  9 24 6  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40
		4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  17/517, 872  MAR 2 5  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing CRANNATSE File Date'.  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alana Sharenow, ESA.  Internal Address: Legal Dept.	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2010 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  912400  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
		4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  17/517, 872  MAR 2 5  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing CRANNATSE File Date:  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alana Sharenow, Esa:  Internal Address: Logal Dept:  Cean Spray Cranbernes, Inc.	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2010
		4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  17/517, 872  MAR 2 5  C. Identification or Description of Tradebark(s) (and Filing CRANNATSE File Date).  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alana Sharenow, Esa:  Internal Address: Legal Dept.  Cean Spray Cranbardes, Inc.  Street Address: One Ocean Spray Drive.	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2010 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  1 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  1 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  1 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  1 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  2 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  3 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  4 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  4 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  4 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  4 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  No  No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  4 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  No  No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  4 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  No
		4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  17/517, 872  MAR 2 5  C. Identification or Description of Tradebark(s) (and Filing CRANNATSE Fle Date:  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alana Sharenow, Esa:  Internal Address: Legal Dept:  Ocean Spray Cranbernes, Inc.  Street Address: One Ocean Spray Drive  City: hakeville-Middleboro	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2010 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  1 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  1 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  1 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  1 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  2 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  3 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  4 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  4 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  4 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  4 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  No  No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  4 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  No  No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  4 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  No
		4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  17/517, 872  C. Identification or Description of Tradebark(s) (and Filing CRANNATSE File Date's  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alana Sharenow, Esa:  Internal Address: Legal Dept:  Cean Spray Cranbames, Inc.  Street Address: One Orean pray Drive  City: Lakeville-Middleboro  State: MA Zip: 02349  Phone Number: 508-946-7321  Fax Number: 508-946-7321	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)    Identification or description of the Trademark.     B. Trademark Registration No.(s)    2010
		4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  17/517, 872  MAR 2 5  C. Identification or Description of Tradebark(s) (and Filing CRANNATSE File Date).  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alana Sharenow, Esa: Internal Address: Logal Dept.  Cean Spray Cranbernes, Inc. Street Address: One Ocean Spray Drive  City: Lakeville - Middle Doro State: MA Zip: 02349  Phone Number: 508-946-732  Fax Number: 508-946-732  Email Address: as varenowe ocean gray com	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)    Identification or description of the Trademark.     B. Trademark Registration No.(s)    2010
		4. Application number(s) or registration rembers and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  17/517, 872  MAR 25  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing CRANNATSE File Date;  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alana Sharenow, Esa:  Internal Address: Logal Dept:  Cean Spray Crantemes, Inc.  Street Address: One or egistration rembers and Address and Endown of Trademark and Filing MAR 25  City: Ackey Le-Middle Drog State:  Phone Number: 508-946-73al  Fax Number: 508-946-73al  Fax Number: 508-946-73al  Email Address: as a renowled ceargray.com  9. Signature:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)    Identification or description of the Trademark.     B. Trademark Registration No.(s)    2010
		4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  17/517, 872  MAR 2 5  C. Identification or Description of Tradebark(s) (and Filing CRANNATSE File Date).  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alana Sharenow, Esa: Internal Address: Logal Dept.  Cean Spray Cranbernes, Inc. Street Address: One Ocean Spray Drive  City: Lakeville - Middle Doro State: MA Zip: 02349  Phone Number: 508-946-732  Fax Number: 508-946-732  Email Address: as varenowe ocean gray com	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  I Identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2010   Additional sheet(s) attached?   Yes   No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **EXHIBIT A**

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND APPLICATION FOR FEDERAL REGISTRATION

Whereas, Duane A. Schweitz and Jennifer P. Tronolone ("Assignor"), individuals, of 69 A South Main Street, Pittsford, NY 14534, have adopted, used and is using the mark CRANNAISE and on September 24, 2008 filed United States Trademark Application Serial No. 77/577,872;

Whereas, Ocean Spray Cranberries, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, of One Ocean Spray Drive, Lakeville-Middleboro, Massachusetts, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, pursuant to 15 USC 1060, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above-identified application for registration thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to and in the name of the Assignee.

Dated this 10 day of July, 2009.

DUANE À. SCHWEIT

KENNIFER P. TRONOLONE

STATE OF NEW YORK ) ss COUNTY OF Monroe )

I certify that I know that Duane A. Schweitz is the person who appeared before me and that such person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and on oath stated that he is doing so as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated this 10 day of July 2009.

RECORDED: 03/23/2010

Notary Public

Tracy P. Jong
Notary Public, State of New York
Reg. No. 02JO5052680
Qualified in Monroe County
Commission Expires 12/04/2009

My commission expires\_\_\_\_\_

TRADEMARK REEL: 004185 FRAME: 0690